



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr Augustine Chatterjee, Advocate.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors

Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

%

**29.05.2017**

**EA(OS) No.255/2017**

This is an application for exemption from filing the decree sheet. The said application is allowed. However, the Decree Holder shall file a decree sheet as and when the same is available.

The application is disposed of.

**EX.P. 54/2017 & EA(OS) No.256/2017**

Issue notice. Notice shall go by speed post as well as one of the approved couriers, returnable on 24.08.2017. *Dasti* as well.

In addition, the Decree Holder may also serve the Judgment Debtors' counsel (who is stated to have sent a notice to the Decree Holder). The Judgment Debtors are directed to file a list of movable as well as immovable assets within a period of four weeks of receiving the notice.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**MAY 29, 2017/MK**