



2024:DHC:2383

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017 & EX. A (OS) 256/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

24.08.2017

Learned counsel for the decree holder submits that he has been able to trace out the fresh address of judgment debtor. He prays for time to file the same.

On decree holder filing the fresh address of judgment debtor, issue fresh notice to the judgment debtor, returnable on 10.11.2017. Dasti in addition.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 24, 2017

'rs'