



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA Decree Holder

Through : Mr. Divyansh Arora, Adv. for
Mr. Augustine Chatterjee, Adv.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS Judgement Debtor

Through : Mr. Anand Varma, Ms. Shubhangi
Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **08.03.2018**

IA No.62/2018 (u/S 151 CPC of parties seeking referral of parties to mediation centre)

1. Both counsels support the application.
2. Allowed.
3. The application is disposed of.

EX.P. 54/2017 & EA No.256/2017

4. The parties to appear before the Mediation Cell of this Court on 12th March, 2018.
5. List before Court as already scheduled on 9th May, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MARCH 08, 2018/SRwt..