



2024:DHC:2383

\$~OS-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA Decree Holder

Through Mr.Aditya Nayyar, Adv.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through Mr.Anand Varma, Ms.Shubhangi
Jain, Ms.Manpreet Kaur and Mr.Shwetank Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

19.11.2018

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they would like to try and settle the matter through mediation.

Though they have gone for mediation earlier, in the interest of justice, let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 10.12.2018 at 3.00 p.m.

List before court on 04.02.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

rb