



\$~OS-16 & 18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA ..... Decree Holder

Through Appearance not given.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr.Tanmaya Mehta, Ms.Urvi Mohan  
and Mr.Shwetank Singh, Adv. for the judgment  
debtors.

Mr.Venancio D'Costa, Ms. Astha and Mr. Ashish  
Kr. Singh, Adv. for the proposed intervenor in  
EA No. 35/2019

+ EX.P. 70/2018

NICHOLAS WOOD & MICHAEL LEEDS JOINT TRUSTEES OF  
THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE OF KALVINDER SINGH  
SANDHU HOLD ..... Decree Holder

Through Mr.Venancio D'Costa, Ms. Astha and  
Mr. Ashish Kr. Singh, Adv.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU DEBTOR..... Judgement Debtor

Through Mr.Tanmaya Mehta, Ms.Urvi Mohan  
and Mr.Shwetank Singh, Adv. for the judgment  
debtors.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

%

**04.02.2019**

List for arguments on 25.04.2019.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**FEBRUARY 04, 2019**

**rb**