



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017 &
EA (OS) 256/2017 (under Order XXI Rule 22 CPC)
EA (OS) 35/2019 (under Section 151 CPC),
EA (OS) 42/2019 (under Section 47 CPC),
EA (OS) 198/2019 (Under Order XXIII Rule 3 CPC)

SUBHASH ARORA Decree Holder
Represented by: Mr.Aditya Nayar, Advocate.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS Judgement Debtors
Represented by: Mr.Anand C. Varma, Ms.Shweta
Singh, Mr.Abhishek Prasad,
Mr.Dhainya Madan and Mr.Akash
Dixit, Advocates for judgment
debtors.
Mr.V. D'costa, Ms.Astha and
Ms.Gauri Goel, Advocates for
intervenor.

+ EX.P. 70/2018 & CCP(O)32/2019,
E.A.(OS) 355/2019 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC),
E.A.(OS) 884/2019 (under Order XXI Rule 41 (2) CPC)

NICHOLAS WOOD & MICHAEL LEEDS JOINT TRUSTEES OF
THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE OF KALVINDER SINGH
SANDHU HOLD Decree Holder
Represented by: Mr.V. D'costa, Ms.Astha and
Ms.Gauri Goel, Advocates.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU DEBTOR Judgement Debtor
Represented by: Mr.Anand C. Varma, Ms.Shweta
Singh, Mr.Abhishek Prasad,
Mr.Dhainya Madan and Mr.Akash
Dixit, Advocates for judgment
debtors.

EX.P. 54/2017 & EX.P. 70/2018

Page 1 of 2



Mr.Amit Mahaliyan, Advocate for
Bank of Baroda.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
10.02.2020

%

1. Learned counsel for the decree holder in Execution Petition No.54/2017 prays for an adjournment as the senior counsel who has to address arguments is in some personal difficulty.
2. At request, list on 31st March, 2020.
3. In the meantime, judgment debtors in Execution Petition No.70/2018 will file affidavit of assets in form 16A Appendix E under Order XXI Rule 41 (2) CPC).

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2020
'vn'