



\$~26 and 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 54/2017 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 256/2017, 35/2019, 42/2019,
198/2019
SUBHASH ARORA Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Damini Chawla, Advocate.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Advocate.
Mr. Venancio D'Costa, Ms. Astha
and Ms. Gauri Goel, Advocates
(Enrolment No. D/3032/3019,
Mobile No. 9319239336) for
intervenor.

+ EX.P. 70/2018 & CCP (O) 32/2019, EX.APPLs.(OS) 355/2019,
884/2019, 261/2021, 365/2021, 65/2023

NICHOLAS WOOD & MICHAEL LEEDS JOINT
TRUSTEES OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE OF

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU HOLD Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Venancio D'Costa, Ms. Astha
and Ms. Gauri Goel, Advocates
(Enrolment No. D/3032/3019,
Mobile No. 9319239336).

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU DEBTOR Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.01.2023**

At the request of the Ms. Adyasha Nanda, learned counsel for the
judgment debtor, to which there is no objection from the other sides, list
on 24.03.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 23, 2023/'vp'/