



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: None for the judgment debtors.

Mr. V. D. Costa, Ms. Astha Ojha,
Ms. Gauri Goel, Advocates for the
intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2023**

EX.APPL.(OS) 505/2023 (directions)

1. Issue notice. Notice of this application be served upon the non-applicants through the learned counsel appearing on their behalf in EX.P. 54/2017.
2. Replies to the application may be filed within one weeks. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed within three days thereafter.
3. List on 18.05.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2023

"Bhupi"/