



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Damini Chawla, Advocate.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Anand Varma & Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Advocates for JD-1.

Mr. Venancio D'Costa, Ms. Astha Ojha & Ms. Gauri Goel, Advocates for intervenors [M:-8826859690, 9319239336].

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.05.2023**

EX.APPL.(OS) 505/2023 *(by the intervenor for directions)*

1. At the request of Ms. Damini Chawla, learned counsel for the decree holder, four weeks' further time is granted for filing of a reply to EX.APPL.(OS) 505/2023.
2. It is made clear that in the event any action is taken by the decree holder pursuant to the settlement agreement with judgment debtor, it will be subject to the result of the application.
3. List on the date fixed i.e. 10.08.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 18, 2023

'pv'/