



2024:DHC:2383

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Damini Chawla, Advocates.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Anand Varma and Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Advocates.

Mr. Girdhar Govind and Mr. Noor Alam, Advocates for Whim� International.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 618/2024 (under Section 152 of CPC on behalf of Decree Holder seeking correction in the Judgment dated 20.03.2024)

1. An application has been filed on behalf of the Decree Holder for correction in the Order dated 20.03.2024.
2. It is submitted that in paragraph No.42 it has been recorded that the Sale Deed already stands executed, though, in fact it is yet to be executed as mentioned in the Settlement Agreement.
3. The Judgment Debtor has no objection if the correction is made in the Order dated 20.03.2024.
4. The paragraph 42 may therefore be read that "The Sale Deed has not been executed and shall be executed".



2024:DHC:2383

5. The application is accordingly disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 2, 2024/va