



2024:DHC:2383

\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA .....Decree Holder

Through: Ms.Damini Chawla, Adv.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Anand Varma &  
Ms.Adyasha Nanda, Advs. for  
JD-1.

Mr.Venancio D'Costa &  
Ms.Gauri Goel, Advs. for  
Trustees of JD-1.

Mr.Girdhar Govind and  
Mr.Noor Alam, Advs. for  
Whimpy International (through  
VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**07.08.2024**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 1201/2024**

1. The learned counsels for the Decree Holder, Judgment Debtor No.1, and the alleged Trustee of Judgment Debtor No.1 submit that they have not received an advance copy of the application. Let the same be supplied to them during the course of the day.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, re-list on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2024/rv/Vs**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)