



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Damini Chawla and Md. Jawed
Iqbal Sami, Advocates.

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 1058/2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Decree Holder seeks a Passover again.
2. This is the second call in the matter.
3. List on 19.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 28, 2025/shivam