



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms Damini Chawla, Mr. Atul Patni
and Mr.Manish Chaudhary, Advs

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Anand Varma, Ms. Apoorva
Pandey, Mr. Ayush Gupta, Mr.
Polavarapu Sai Charan, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 1058/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor No.1 seeks some time to file a reply to the application filed by the Decree Holders for revival of execution petition, being EX.APPL.(OS) 1058/2025.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Response thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.05.2026.
4. It is made clear that any sale of the Property bearing No. B-8/A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi, in violation of the Decree would be subject to final order that will be passed in EX.APPL.(OS) 1058/2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

Prateek