



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2017

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Decree Holder

Through:

versus

KALVINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS .....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr Anand Varma, Ms Apoorva  
Pandey, Mr Ayush Gupta, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

%

**13.05.2026**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 1058/2025**

Judgment Debtors are directed to be present in Court on the next date of hearing.

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor No. 1 that a reply to the said application has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor No. 1 is permitted to get the reply on record.

List on 03.07.2026 in the Supplementary list.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 13, 2026**

*Rahul*